

2009 - 2014

## Plenary sitting

1.2.2011 B7-0091/2011

## **MOTION FOR A RESOLUTION**

pursuant to Rule 120 of the Rules of Procedure

on the appointment of the Chairperson of the European Supervisory Authority (European Banking Authority)

## **Sharon Bowles**

on behalf of the Committee on Economic and Monetary Affairs

RE\855734EN.doc PE455.924v01-00

## B7-0091/2011

Motion for a European Parliament resolution on the appointment of the Chairperson of the European Supervisory Authority (European Banking Authority)

The European Parliament,

- having regard to Regulation (EU) No 1093/2010 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 24 November 2010 establishing a European Supervisory Authority (European Banking Authority)<sup>1</sup> and in particular Article 48(2), second subparagraph, thereof,
- having heard the candidate selected by the Board of Supervisors of the European Banking Authority,
- having regard to Rules 120 and 169(1), first subparagraph, of its Rules of Procedure,
- 1. Objects to the designation of the candidate;
- 2. Instructs its President to forward this resolution to the Board of Supervisors of the European Banking Authority.

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup> OJ L 331, 15.12.2010, p. 12.